
使用前请仔细阅读本指南并保留备用
•请确认产品包装盒配有以下物品：充电线、蓝牙耳机、耳套及使用说明书

使用说明书

入门指南

Type-C充电口

一键拨动启动
开机键

接听/播放/暂停
多功能键

硅胶耳帽

• 开机：关机状态拨动开机键启动

• 关机：开机状态拨动开机键关机

• 接听电话：单击播放键

• 挂断电话：单击播放键即可挂断正在的通话

• 上一曲：长按音量键+约2秒

• 下一曲：长按音量键-约2秒

• 拒绝来电：长按多功能键2秒

• 末号重拨：双击多功能键

• 启动语音助手：长按多功能键2秒

• 充电时：长亮红灯

• 充满时：长亮蓝灯

• 低电量语音提示：电量不足

• 超连接范围断开语音提示：蓝牙已断开

• 回连：超出连接范围断开连接后，将耳机移至手机连接范围

            无需操作自动回连手机

• 重连：日常使用，拨动开机键即可自动连接

蓝牙版本：V5.2

传输距离：10M（无阻碍）

充电电压：DC 5V

通话时间：约33小时

待机时间：约280小时

充电时间：2.5小时

电池容量：220mAh

要断开耳机与手机的连接（例如：将手机连接至其它蓝牙设备）

请采用以下任一方式：

☆关闭耳机

☆使用手机的蓝牙功能断开耳机与手机的连接

☆将耳机移至距离手机10M（约30英尺）以外的距离

1. 拨动开机键到开机位置，
   这时指示灯红蓝互闪，
   耳机进入配对状态。

2. 打开手机上的蓝牙，
    搜索到对应型号的蓝
    牙耳机，点击该耳机
    自动完成配对连接。

产品尺寸：69x18x29mm

充电方式：Type-C

产品重量：13.2g

耳机概述

指示灯

麦克风

音量+

音量-

启动蓝牙耳机 产品参数 断开耳机与手机的连接

• 听到【咔咔】的声响？

  因蓝牙的协议距离是空旷地段，无障碍情况下可以达到10M，

  其中人体对蓝牙耳机来讲也是一种最大的干扰障碍，我们建

  议您把耳机戴在手机的同一侧，以达至最佳的使用效果。

(1) 请勿把耳机放在车内安全气囊的位置上，因为当安全气囊

    弹出时，可能会引致严重的伤害。

(2) 请勿把耳机给儿童玩耍，误吞细小的零件可能会有窒息的

     危险。

(3) 医院、爆破地点或潜在爆炸环境的地方，可能会要求用户

     关掉电子器材及无线电装置。当进入特定范围内请留意有

     关指示。

(4) 登机前请先把耳机关掉，在飞机内不可使用蓝牙耳机。

(5) 为更好的保护您的听力，请勿把音量调得太大。

(6) 请勿对耳机修改及拆卸。

(7) 请勿在潮湿或雨中使用该耳机。

(8) 当处于充电状态时，请勿清洁耳机，应先把耳机断开充电

     再进行清理。

• 耳机没有声音？

  1. 请确保耳机已启动并完全充电。

• 耳机没有声音？

  1. 请确保耳机与手机配接。

  2.请确保手机的蓝牙装置已被启用。

  3.请确保耳机位于手机10米范围之内，而当中并没有任何障

     碍物，例如墙壁或其它电子器材等。

• 如以上步骤未能解决问题，请尝试以下操作：

  A、重新把耳机充电。

  B、重启手机。

  C、启动手机蓝牙功能并且删除以往所在配对历史记录！

  D、将蓝牙机重新与手机进行配接！

疑难排解 注意事项

• 针对可拆卸电池的产品，电池务必回收或妥善处理，针对不可

  拆卸电池的产品，禁止拆解。

• 如果电池使用不当，就有可能爆炸或泄漏，从而造成烧伤和其

  它人身伤害；如果电池泄漏，应小心并根据当地的电池处理相

  关法律和规定要求立即弃置电池。

注意

先配对连接第一台手机，连接成功后并关闭第一台手机蓝牙功

能。耳机再次配对第二台手机连接完成后，再打开第一台手机

蓝牙功能，点击此耳机配对名，即可连接2台手机

一拖二功能

耳机内置可再充电电池。首次使用耳机前，我们建议先将耳机完

全充电。充电时，指示灯亮红色，电池充满时红色指示灯将转化

为蓝色长亮状态。

注意：请使用原厂专配充电线，充电电压不能高于5V！

根据佩戴耳机的具体位置，对耳套相应的略作调整。

耳机充电

耳机佩戴

耳机配对

USER'S MANUAL

Please read this guide carefully before use and keep a spare •Please make sure that the package of the product is equipped with the following 
items: charging cable, Bluetooth headset, earmuffs and instruction manual

Getting Started Guide

Type-C

One-click operation

MFB key

 The silicone ear cap

Bluetooth version: V5.2

Transmission distance: 10M 

Charging voltage: DC 5V

Talk time: approximately 33 hours

Standby time: about 280 hours

Charging time: 2.5 hours

Battery capacity: 220mAh

Disconnect the headset from the phone (e.g. connect the phone 
to another Bluetooth device)
Please use either of the following methods:
☆ Turn off the headphones
☆ Disconnect the headset from the phone by using the phone's 
Bluetooth function
☆ Move your headphones 10 meters (30 feet) away from your 
phone

1. Flip the power button to the 

power position,Then the light 

flashes red and blue,The headset 

enters the pairing state.

2. Turn on the Bluetooth on 
your phone,The blue of the 
corresponding model is found
Tooth earphone, click the 
earphone The pairing connection 
is automatically completed.

Product size: 69x18x29mm

Charging mode: Type-c

Weight: 13.2g

Headset overview

Indicator light

Mic

Volume+

Volume-

Enable bluetooth headset Product Parameters Disconnect the headset from the phone

• Hear [kaka] sound?
Because the protocol distance of Bluetooth is an open area, 
it can reach 10M under barrier-free conditions. The human 
body is also one of the biggest interference obstacles for 
Bluetooth headsets, which we built It is recommended that 
you wear the headset on the same side of the mobile phone 
for the best use effect.

(1) Please do not put headphones on the position of the airbag 
in the car, because when the airbag May cause serious injury 
when ejected.
(2) Please do not give the earphones to children to play with. 
Swallowing small parts by mistake may cause suffocationThe 
danger.
(3) Hospitals, blasting sites or places with potential explosive 
environments may require users Turn off electronics and radios. 
Please note when entering certain areas Turn off the instructions.
(4) Please turn off your earphones before boarding the plane. 
Bluetooth earphones are not allowed in the plane.
(5) To better protect your hearing, do not turn the volume too 
high.
(6) Do not modify or disassemble the earphones.
(7) Do not use the headset in damp or rain.
(8) Do not clean the earphone when it is in charging state. 
Disconnect the earphone and charge it first Then clean it up.

• No sound from headphones?

1. Ensure that the earphone is turned on and fully charged.

• No sound from headphones?

1. Ensure that the earphone is connected to the mobile phone.

2. Make sure that the Bluetooth device of the mobile phone 

is enabled.

3. Please make sure that the earphone is within 10 meters of 

the mobile phone and there is no obstacle in the way

Obstacles, such as walls or other electronic devices.

• If the previous steps fail to resolve the problem, try the 

following operations:

A, re-charge the earphones.

B. Restart the phone.

C. Enable the bluetooth function of the mobile phone and 

delete the previous pairing history!

D. Connect the Bluetooth phone with the mobile phone again!

Troubleshooting Precautions:

• For products with removable batteries, batteries must be 
recycled or properly disposed of, not Do not disassemble the 
battery.
• If the battery is not used properly, it can explode or leak, 
causing burns and other injuries It is personal injury; If the 
battery leaks, be careful and handle the phase according to the 
local battery Laws and regulations require immediate disposal 
of batteries.

Be carefullf

First pair and connect the first mobile phone, and turn off 
bluetooth function of the first mobile phone after successful 
connection Can. Pair the headset again with the second phone 
and turn on the first phone when the connection is complete
Bluetooth function: Click the headset pairing name to connect 
two mobile phones

Connecting two mobile phones

The headphones have a rechargeable battery inside. Before 
using headphones for the first time, we recommend using 
them off first All the charge. When charging, the indicator 
light is red, and when the battery is full, the red indicator 
light will be converted Is long and bright blue.

Note: Please use the original special charging cable, charging 
voltage can not be higher than 5V!

Adjust the earmuffs accordingly according to the specific position 
of wearing earphones.

Headset charging

Headphones to wear

Headset pairing

• Power on: Press the power button to start in power off state

• Power off: Press the power button to power off

• Answer a call: Click the Play button

• Hang up: Press the Play button to end an ongoing call

• Previous song: Long press the volume button + for about 2 
seconds

• Next track: Long press the volume button - about 2 seconds

• Reject an incoming call: Hold down the multifunction button for 
2 seconds

• Redial last number: Double-click the MULTIfunction key

• To start the voice assistant, hold down the multifunction button 
for 2 seconds

• When charging: keep the red light on

• Full: Long bright blue light

• Low battery Voice prompt: Low battery

• The overconnection range is disconnected voice prompt: 
Bluetooth is disconnected

• Connect back: Out of the connection range after disconnecting, 
move the earphone to the mobile phone connection range

Automatically connect to the mobile phone without operation

• Reconnection: for daily use, press the power button to 
automatically connect
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F6中性说明书7折页8面  折好尺寸:50*70mm

材质：80g双胶纸



This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 

following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 

this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 

undesired operation. 

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 

digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 

provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 

installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 

to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 

occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 

radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 

on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 

following measures: 

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the

receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.


